

the **doj&cd**

Department: Justice and Constitutional Development **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**

Tel No.	: (011) 429 8028
E – Mail	: <u>SMukheli@justice.gov.za</u>
Enquiries My Ref	: Mr Shoni Mukheli : G579/2011
Your Ref	:

BDO P.O.BOX 21341 HELDERKRUIN 1733 Office of the Master of the High Court 66 Marshall Street Hollard Building Private Bag x 05 Marshalltown 2107

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: EMERGENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

With reference to your letter dated **19 December 2022** I have to inform you that as all my requirements have been met, the **Supplementary Amended First and Final Liquidation and Distribution Account** herein has now been filed off record.

I hereby certify in terms of section 56 (7) of the Insolvency Act No. 24 of 1936/Section 385 (2) of the Companies Act No. 61 of 1973 read with Section 66 (1) of the Close Corporations Act No. 69 of 1984 that

Bond of security Number	AUR1101267
In the amount of	R 4 000 000.00
Entered into by	Aurora Insurance Company Limited
On	05 May 2011
As Sureties for	Johannes Frederik Klopper and Ebrahim Asvat
In their capacity as	Liquidators
May as from	06 January 2023
Be reduced to	Nil

Yours Faithfully

Brethuriana HERCICES LAN DOLL RELEASE AN ALL IA Densey Visitor de-Master of the High Court of SA (SGHC) 2003 -03- 10 Johannesburg **Insolvency Section** 403Parce 2.00380 ng shalaning

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Tel. Nr: 011 429 8028 E-mail address: SMukheli@justice.gov.za Master of the High Court Private Bag X 5 MARSHALLTOWN 2107

My Ref: G579/2011

Your Ref: co reg no: 1988/000808/07

.....

C I P C Private Bag X429 PRETORIA 0001

*COMPANY IN MEMBERS VOULUNARY LIQUIDATION /CLOSE CORPORATION:

EMERGENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD

In compliance with Section 419(1) of the Companies Act read together with Section 66 of the Close Corporations Act No. 69 of 1984 I hereby certify that according to record the above *Company/Close Corporation has been entirely liquidated.

The Liquidator(s) of the *Company/Close Corporation is/are:

Johannes Frederik klopper

Ebrahim Asvat

BDO P.O BOX 21341 HELDERKRUIN 1733

Asst. MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT

BDO

BY HAND

<u>Sir/Madam.</u> Copy for your information The provisions of Section 421(2) must, where applicable, be complied with

2.>

Yours faithfully

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT

*Delete if not applicable



JM.11